2023 Mid-State Conference Cross Country Champioinship - High

Team Overall Results

School Girls

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

=

Franklin Community
Whiteland Community
Plainfield

Greenwood Community
Perry Meridian
Martinsville
Mooresville

o N O o~ WDN

Decatur Central

FrontRunner Timing

Average Time Score

00:20:12.92
00:20:25.75
00:21:07.20
00:21:17.25
00:22:10.75
00:24:04.00
00:22:52.65
00:26:20.85

Printed: 9/23/2023 10:19:42 AM

40
62
70
99
134
140
170
237

Name

Average Time

Finishers
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2023 Mid-State Conference Cross Country Champioinship - High

Team Results

Place Team Name

School Girls

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1  Franklin Community 00:20:12.92 12 40
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 388 Lauren Klem 00:19:16.31 4
2 6 389  Kathleen Lacy 00:19:42.95 6
3 7 390 Hannah Lindsay 00:20:06.43 7
4 10 392 AvaOitt 00:20:49.53 10
5 13 385  Ainsley Botkin 00:21:09.40 13
6 21 397  Willamina Thomas 00:21:49.03 (21)
7 39 400  Sadie Wilson 00:23:04.29 37)
2 Whiteland Community 00:20:25.75 12 62
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 464  Victoria Jackson 00:18:37.51 1
2 5 471  Lena Shipp 00:19:36.23 5
3 8 462  Isabella Fuentes 00:20:08.39 8
4 19 461 Ramya Flaherty 00:21:37.52 19
5 29 468  Claire Proctor 00:22:09.08 29
6 32 466  Eden Muhlhauser 00:22:33.08 (32)
7 34 473 Kayci Woods 00:22:52.64 (34)
3 Plainfield 00:21:07.20 15 70
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
9 444 Katie Campbell 00:20:18.61 9
2 12 455  Claudia VanBibber 00:21:05.09 12
3 14 447  Caitlin Kluszynski 00:21:10.33 14
4 17 452  Jessica Price 00:21:28.20 17
5 18 442  Courtney Alexander 00:21:33.77 18
6 22 457  Madison Weaver 00:21:53.05 (22)
7 30 451 Hailey Nehring 00:22:14.35 (30)
4  Greenwood Community 00:21:17.25 11 99
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 409  Lily Rollings 00:18:50.22 2
2 16 404  Kara Ennis 00:21:10.73 16
3 23 407  Ryann Marker 00:21:55.33 23
4 27 401 Kendall Adams 00:22:04.86 27
5 31 406  Katherine Hankins 00:22:25.10 31
6 33 403  Marin Burton 00:22:36.57 (33)
7 38 408  Ava Rippetoe 00:23:04.18 (36)
5 Perry Meridian 00:22:10.75 11 134
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
15 429  Lorelei Boesgaard 00:21:10.52 15
2 20 438 Vanessa Newhouse 00:21:40.99 20
3 26 441  Kira Smith 00:22:00.90 26
4 36 436  Taylor Huddleston 00:22:56.20 35
5 40 430 Kaleigh Butts 00:23:05.11 38
6 47 434 Lily Gross 00:23:37.17 (41)
7 51 433  Kairi Ghent 00:24:08.55 (43)
6 Martinsville 00:24:04.00 5 140
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 413  Laura Barco 00:18:55.43 3
2 11 418  Kaitlyn Spurgeon 00:21:04.26 11
FrontRunner Timing Printed: 9/23/2023 10:19:42 AM Page: 2 of 5



2023 Mid-State Conference Cross Country Champioinship - High

School Girls

3 28 416  Allyson Greenwell 00:22:08.87 28
4 58 415  SaraGiles 00:25:55.47 46
5 79 417 Drista Hickman 00:32:15.99 52
7 Mooresville 00:22:52.65 9 170
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
24 422  Sydney Hardy 00:21:57.18 24
2 25 427  Kyndall Watson 00:22:00.59 25
3 41 419  Lyndsay Boswell 00:23:09.18 39
4 43 424  Carlee Mcintosh 00:23:11.25 40
5 50 428  Brooke Wilson 00:24:05.03 42
6 62 423  Sofie Kurrasch 00:26:37.12 (48)
7 63 421  Nevaeh Chapman 00:26:45.11 (49)
8 Decatur Central 00:26:20.85 6 237
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
52 379 Alejandra Hernandez 00:24:15.97 44
2 53 380 Bailee Kennedy 00:24:35.31 45
3 60 378  Brynn Crandall 00:26:27.36 47
4 70 381  Mercy Oyetola 00:28:05.76 50
5 74 384  Jannay Torres 00:28:19.83 51
6 81 383  Marissa Shelby 00:37:55.25 (53)
FrontRunner Timing Printed: 9/23/2023 10:19:42 AM Page: 3 of 5



2023 Mid-State Conference Cross Country Champioinship - High

Individual Overall Results

School Girls

Victoria Jackson

Kathleen Lacy
Hannah Lindsay
Isabella Fuentes
Katie Campbell

Kaitlyn Spurgeon
Claudia VanBibber
Ainsley Botkin
Caitlin Kluszynski
Lorelei Boesgaard

Jessica Price
Courtney Alexander
Ramya Flaherty
Vanessa Newhouse
Willamina Thomas
Madison Weaver
Ryann Marker
Sydney Hardy
Kyndall Watson

Kendall Adams
Allyson Greenwell
Claire Proctor
Hailey Nehring
Katherine Hankins
Eden Muhlhauser

Gwen Williams
Taylor Huddleston

Kaleigh Butts
Lyndsay Boswell
Adelyn Burcham
Carlee Mclintosh
Rozlin Tomamichel
Norah Wallischeck
Gabby McHone

Maria Kovach
Hailey Stewart
Brooke Wilson

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 464
2 2 409  Lily Rollings
3 3 413  Laura Barco
4 4 388  Lauren Klem
5 5 471  Lena Shipp
6 6 389
7 7 390
8 8 462
9 9 444
10 10 392 AvaOtt
11 11 418
12 12 455
13 13 385
14 14 447
15 15 429
16 16 404 Kara Ennis
17 17 452
18 18 442
19 19 461
20 20 438
21 (21) 397
22 (22) 457
23 23 407
24 24 422
25 25 427
26 26 441  Kira Smith
27 27 401
28 28 416
29 29 468
30 (30) 451
31 31 406
32 (32) 466
33 (33) 403  Marin Burton
34 (34) 473  Kayci Woods
35 0 458
36 35 436
37 0 469  Alaina Roll
38 (36) 408  Ava Rippetoe
39 (37) 400  Sadie Wilson
40 38 430
41 39 419
42 0 402
43 40 424
44 0 472
45 0 412
46 0 450
47 (41) 434  Lily Gross
48 0 448
49 0 395
50 42 428
51 (43) 433 Kairi Ghent

FrontRunner Timing

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:18:37.51 Whiteland Community
SO 00:18:50.22 Greenwood Community
SO 00:18:55.43 Martinsville
SR 00:19:16.31 Franklin Community
FR 00:19:36.23  Whiteland Community
JR 00:19:42.95 Franklin Community
JR 00:20:06.43 Franklin Community
JR 00:20:08.39  Whiteland Community
SO 00:20:18.61 Plainfield
SO 00:20:49.53 Franklin Community
SO 00:21:04.26 Martinsville
JR 00:21:05.09 Plainfield
JR 00:21:09.40 Franklin Community
SR 00:21:10.33 Plainfield
SO 00:21:10.52 Perry Meridian
SO 00:21:10.73  Greenwood Community
JR 00:21:28.20 Plainfield
SO 00:21:33.77 Plainfield
JR 00:21:37.52  Whiteland Community
SR 00:21:40.99 Perry Meridian
SO 00:21:49.03 Franklin Community
FR 00:21:53.05 Plainfield
JR 00:21:55.33 Greenwood Community
SR 00:21:57.18 Mooresville
SR 00:22:00.59 Mooresville
SO 00:22:00.90 Perry Meridian
FR 00:22:04.86 Greenwood Community
JR 00:22:08.87 Martinsville
FR 00:22:09.08  Whiteland Community
FR 00:22:14.35 Plainfield
FR 00:22:25.10 Greenwood Community
FR 00:22:33.08 Whiteland Community
SO 00:22:36.57 Greenwood Community
SO 00:22:52.64 Whiteland Community
SO 00:22:54.51 Plainfield
FR 00:22:56.20 Perry Meridian
FR 00:22:56.25 Whiteland Community
SR 00:23:04.18 Greenwood Community
FR 00:23:04.29 Franklin Community
SR 00:23:05.11 Perry Meridian
SR 00:23:09.18 Mooresville
SO 00:23:09.35 Greenwood Community
FR 00:23:11.25 Mooresville
FR 00:23:16.52 Whiteland Community
SO 00:23:16.71 Greenwood Community
FR 00:23:23.35 Plainfield
SR 00:23:37.17 Perry Meridian
FR 00:23:46.22 Plainfield
SR 00:23:55.73 Franklin Community
SR 00:24:05.03 Mooresville
FR 00:24:08.55 Perry Meridian

Printed: 9/23/2023 10:19:42 AM
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2023 Mid-State Conference Cross Country Champioinship - High

52 44
53 45
54 0
55 0
56 0
57 0
58 46
59 0
60 a7
61 0
62 (48)
63 (49)
64

65 0
66 0
67 0
68 0
69 0
70 50
71

72 0
73 0
74 51
75 0
76 0
77 0
78 0
79 52
80 0
81 (53)

FrontRunner Timing

379
380
411
437
435
456
415
459
378
301
423
421
431
463
432
425
460
386
381
446
426
410
384
396
449
470
443
417
399
383

Alejandra Hernandez
Bailee Kennedy
Cailey Thompson
Hailey Keller
Helen Hollander
Rachel Waite
Sara Giles
Makayla Winsted
Brynn Crandall
Megan Meriwether
Sofie Kurrasch
Nevaeh Chapman
Callie Davis
McKayla Hall
Shy'Anne Faulkner
Mikayla Sieczko
Chloe Compton
Natalie Carter
Mercy Oyetola
Almendra Horn
Brooklyn Tidd
Ishani Shah
Jannay Torres
Zoe Sullivan

Molly McCurdy
Kerman Sarao
Isra Badar

Drista Hickman
Abigail Walters
Marissa Shelby

School Gi

SR
SO
JR
FR
FR
SO
FR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR
FR
SR
SO
FR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SR
SO
FR
SR
SR
SR
FR
SO
FR

rls

00:24:15.97
00:24:35.31
00:24:38.21
00:24:43.23
00:25:21.35
00:25:36.12
00:25:55.47
00:26:06.52
00:26:27.36
00:26:31.04
00:26:37.12
00:26:45.11
00:26:54.11
00:27:04.41
00:27:09.48
00:27:39.83
00:27:56.24
00:28:03.00
00:28:05.76
00:28:13.96
00:28:17.27
00:28:19.48
00:28:19.83
00:28:53.34
00:29:03.32
00:30:48.40
00:31:50.32
00:32:15.99
00:36:03.29
00:37:55.25

Printed: 9/23/2023 10:19:42 AM

Decatur Central
Decatur Central
Greenwood Community
Perry Meridian

Perry Meridian
Plainfield

Martinsville

Plainfield

Decatur Central
Franklin Community
Mooresville
Mooresville

Perry Meridian
Whiteland Community
Perry Meridian
Mooresville
Whiteland Community
Franklin Community
Decatur Central
Plainfield

Mooresville
Greenwood Community
Decatur Central
Franklin Community
Plainfield

Whiteland Community
Plainfield

Martinsville

Franklin Community
Decatur Central
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2023 Mid-State Conference Cross Country Champuoship - High

Team Overall Results

School Bovs

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

=

Perry Meridian
Plainfield

Greenwood Community
Franklin Community
Mooresville

Whiteland Community
Martinsville

o N O o~ WDN

Decatur Central

FrontRunner Timing

Average Time Score

00:17:13.96
00:17:21.80
00:17:23.68
00:17:49.76
00:17:57.66
00:18:04.53
00:19:02.43
00:19:01.70

Printed: 9/23/2023 9:50:20 AM

60

73

78
109
127
131
150
205

Name

Average Time

Finishers
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2023 Mid-State Conference Cross Country Champuoship - High

Team Results

Place Team Name

School Bovs

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Perry Meridian 00:17:13.96 24 60
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 299 Luke Haggerty 00:16:46.53 5
2 6 294  Alec Dial 00:16:48.50 6
3 8 298 James Haggerty 00:16:56.38 8
4 20 309 Leevi Monday 00:17:48.21 20
5 21 293  Kyle Corbin 00:17:50.20 21
6 23 301  Jude Hunt 00:17:57.77 (23)
7 34 307  Cooper Miles 00:18:28.48 (34)
2 Plainfield 00:17:21.80 34 73
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 338 Jakob Nehring 00:16:09.12 2
2 12 318 Nolan Birke 00:17:23.14 12
3 14 325 Ryan Evans 00:17:28.87 14
4 18 339  Addison Neuen 00:17:41.41 18
5 27 330 Jackson Hayes 00:18:06.44 27
6 29 345  Zac Siddons 00:18:13.60 (29)
7 36 322  Zane Deugan 00:18:31.69 (36)
3  Greenwood Community 00:17:23.68 14 78
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 255  Samuel Grimes 00:16:25.74 3
2 7 264  Jake Squier 00:16:50.15 7
3 19 250 Henry Barrett 00:17:45.48 19
4 24 258  Donny Heichel 00:17:58.14 24
5 25 251 Sam Cassel-Bertolet 00:17:58.88 25
6 28 263  Jack Siminski 00:18:06.84 (28)
7 37 260  Stuart Luhigo 00:18:32.83 (37)
4 Franklin Community 00:17:49.76 20 109
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 10 247 Isiah Tunis 00:17:15.39 10
2 11 233  Liam Fennig 00:17:17.24 11
3 16 238  Brooks Huddleston 00:17:33.42 16
4 32 241 Alex Lin 00:18:18.14 32
5 41 234  Phoenix Hoge-Mills 00:18:44.62 40
6 49 242  Kellen Shaff 00:18:53.97 (45)
7 51 235  William Holcroft 00:18:56.36 (46)
5 Mooresville 00:17:57.66 20 127
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 278  Tyler Gercak 00:16:40.04 4
2 17 274  Parker Bohr 00:17:40.07 17
3 26 276  Curt Dahncke 00:18:01.10 26
4 40 291  Magnus Thorstenson 00:18:41.28 39
5 43 286  Hardan Olson 00:18:45.82 41
6 44 292  Finley Zollman 00:18:46.37 (42)
7 54 281  Owen Lawson 00:18:58.93 47)
6 Whiteland Community 00:18:04.53 25 131
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 13 376  William Watson 00:17:26.77 13
2 22 356 Nolan Edens 00:17:55.15 22
FrontRunner Timing Printed: 9/23/2023 9:50:20 AM Page: 2 of 6



2023 Mid-State Conference Cross Country Champuoship - High

School Bovs

3 30 363  Tristan Jordan 00:18:14.84 30
4 31 368  Matthew Nino 00:18:15.47 31
5 35 367 Steven Mergl 00:18:30.42 35
6 39 357  Caleb Fox 00:18:37.84 (38)
7 48 373  Jason Rose 00:18:50.37 (44)
7  Martinsville 00:19:02.43 8 150
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 265 Martin Barco 00:16:01.41 1
2 9 270  Landon Willis 00:17:02.95 9
3 33 272  Rayce Wolff 00:18:18.25 33
4 117 269  Cam Tucker 00:21:23.88 53
5 135 268  Jackson Scott 00:22:25.67 54
6 139 267  Cameron Gee 00:22:36.25 (55)
7 155 271  Alexander Wolfe 00:31:13.19 (56)
8 Decatur Central 00:19:01.70 11 205
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
15 220  Avery Mourer 00:17:29.37 15
2 47 218  Michael Helton 00:18:47.97 43
3 62 227  Cale Webb 00:19:18.53 48
4 63 225  Eli Swain 00:19:21.44 49
5 84 217  Don Pa Pa Fall 00:20:11.21 50
6 89 57 Ryan Arnold 00:20:17.36 (51)
7 96 226  Johnta Wallace 00:20:28.98 (52)
FrontRunner Timing Printed: 9/23/2023 9:50:20 AM Page: 3 of 6



2023 Mid-State Conference Cross Country Champuoship - High
School Bovs

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 265  Martin Barco SR 00:16:01.41 Martinsville
2 2 338 Jakob Nehring JR 00:16:09.12 Plainfield
3 3 255  Samuel Grimes SR 00:16:25.74 Greenwood Community
4 4 278  Tyler Gercak SR 00:16:40.04 Mooresville
5 5 299  Luke Haggerty SR 00:16:46.53 Perry Meridian
6 6 294  Alec Dial JR 00:16:48.50 Perry Meridian
7 7 264  Jake Squier JR 00:16:50.15 Greenwood Community
8 8 298 James Haggerty SR 00:16:56.38 Perry Meridian
9 9 270  Landon Willis JR 00:17:02.95 Martinsville
10 10 247 Isiah Tunis SO 00:17:15.39 Franklin Community
11 11 233 Liam Fennig FR 00:17:17.24 Franklin Community
12 12 318 Nolan Birke JR 00:17:23.14 Plainfield
13 13 376  William Watson SO 00:17:26.77  Whiteland Community
14 14 325 Ryan Evans FR 00:17:28.87 Plainfield
15 15 220 Avery Mourer FR 00:17:29.37 Decatur Central
16 16 238 Brooks Huddleston FR 00:17:33.42 Franklin Community
17 17 274  Parker Bohr SO 00:17:40.07 Mooresville
18 18 339 Addison Neuen SR 00:17:41.41 Plainfield
19 19 250 Henry Barrett JR 00:17:45.48  Greenwood Community
20 20 309 Leevi Monday SR 00:17:48.21 Perry Meridian
21 21 293 Kyle Corbin SR 00:17:50.20 Perry Meridian
22 22 356 Nolan Edens SO 00:17:55.15  Whiteland Community
23 (23) 301  Jude Hunt SR 00:17:57.77 Perry Meridian
24 24 258 Donny Heichel SR 00:17:58.14  Greenwood Community
25 25 251  Sam Cassel-Bertolet JR 00:17:58.88 Greenwood Community
26 26 276  Curt Dahncke SR 00:18:01.10 Mooresville
27 27 330 Jackson Hayes FR 00:18:06.44 Plainfield
28 (28) 263  Jack Siminski FR 00:18:06.84 Greenwood Community
29 (29) 345  Zac Siddons FR 00:18:13.60 Plainfield
30 30 363 Tristan Jordan SO 00:18:14.84  Whiteland Community
31 31 368 Matthew Nino SR 00:18:15.47  Whiteland Community
32 32 241  Alex Lin SO 00:18:18.14 Franklin Community
33 33 272 Rayce Wolff SO 00:18:18.25 Martinsville
34 (34) 307 Cooper Miles SO 00:18:28.48 Perry Meridian
35 35 367  Steven Mergl SO 00:18:30.42  Whiteland Community
36 (36) 322  Zane Deugan FR 00:18:31.69 Plainfield
37 (37) 260  Stuart Luhigo SR 00:18:32.83 Greenwood Community
38 0 310 Blake Moore JR 00:18:34.87 Perry Meridian
39 (38) 357 Caleb Fox JR 00:18:37.84 Whiteland Community
40 39 291 Magnus Thorstenson SO 00:18:41.28 Mooresville
41 40 234  Phoenix Hoge-Mills FR 00:18:44.62 Franklin Community
42 0 305  Jacob Mercer FR 00:18:45.36 Perry Meridian
43 41 286 Hardan Olson SO 00:18:45.82 Mooresville
44 (42) 292  Finley Zollman SO 00:18:46.37 Mooresville
45 0 308 lan Miles SR 00:18:46.37 Perry Meridian
46 0 311  Skylar Phillips SO 00:18:47.25 Perry Meridian
47 43 218 Michael Helton SR 00:18:47.97 Decatur Central
48 (44) 373 Jason Rose JR 00:18:50.37 Whiteland Community
49 (45) 242  Kellen Shaff SO 00:18:53.97 Franklin Community
50 0 332  Jackson House SR 00:18:54.23 Plainfield
51 (46) 235  William Holcroft SO 00:18:56.36 Franklin Community

FrontRunner Timing Printed: 9/23/2023 9:50:20 AM Page: 4 of 6



2023 Mid-State Conference Cross Country Champuoship - High

52 0
53 0

54 (47)
55 0

56 0

57 0
58 0
59 0
60 0
61 0
62 48
63 49
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88 0

89 (51)
90
91
92
93
94
95 0

96 (52)
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
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FrontRunner Timing

315
375
281
302
319
370
259
350
300
257
227
225
326
377
283
306
256
372
296
246
237
287
304
275
320
331
347
313
248
349
314
253
217
244
327
323
335
57

348
249
240
336
239
360
226
312
352
341
295
317
262
353
284
358

Alex Williams
Brandon Siebe
Owen Lawson
Nicholas Laux
Oliver Blake
William Rees
Camron Knoll
Cooper Weaver
Ben Haun
Robert Hecker
Cale Webb

Eli Swain
Jamison Fischer
Oliver Woehlke
Luke Merkle
John Mercer
Grady Havens
Cameron Rife
Jayden George
Jesse Toves
Jacob Hoskins
Trey Quillen
Cameron McGraw
Luke Britt

Miles Craney
Tyler Helms
Trent Tomaszewski
Billy Shepherd
Cooper Wienhorst
Gable Warthan
Owen Shreve
Jackson Frahm
Don Pa Pa Fall
Joey Taylor
Merrick Fischer
Cade Diallo
Andrew Knapp
Ryan Arnold
Nolan Tucker
Noah Woods
Oliver Jones
Richard Knapp
Aidan Jefry
Emry Gill
Johnta Wallace
Carson Sells
Kai Beasley
Brody Prewitt
Nicki Dominguez
Lucas Anderson
Zach Penn
Mark Billingsly
Ethan Morris
Nathaniel Gerteisen

School Bovs

JR 00:18:56.68
SO 00:18:57.35
SO 00:18:58.93
SO 00:19:00.52
JR 00:19:08.78
FR 00:19:09.59
FR 00:19:12.19
SO 00:19:14.02
SO 00:19:16.08
FR 00:19:16.58
SR 00:19:18.53
FR 00:19:21.44
JR 00:19:23.71
FR 00:19:23.94
SO 00:19:24.35
SR 00:19:27.45
SO 00:19:27.50
SR 00:19:28.17
SO 00:19:28.62
JR 00:19:32.56
FR 00:19:35.01
SO 00:19:35.63
SO 00:19:38.90
SR 00:19:42.83
FR 00:19:50.77
JR 00:19:51.14
JR 00:19:57.93
SO 00:20:03.41
SO 00:20:04.31
JR 00:20:04.84
SO 00:20:06.19
SO 00:20:07.16
SR 00:20:11.21
SO 00:20:12.16
JR 00:20:12.21
JR 00:20:12.45
FR 00:20:13.44
SR 00:20:17.36
FR 00:20:19.50
JR 00:20:21.00
SO 00:20:23.66
SO 00:20:26.18
SR 00:20:27.68
SR 00:20:27.86
FR 00:20:28.98
JR 00:20:29.22
JR 00:20:32.78
SO 00:20:33.07
SO 00:20:33.97
SR 00:20:40.88
SO 00:20:42.80
SR 00:20:44.17
FR 00:20:52.88
SR 00:20:59.55

Printed: 9/23/2023 9:50:20 AM

Perry Meridian
Whiteland Community
Mooresville

Perry Meridian
Plainfield

Whiteland Community
Greenwood Community
Plainfield

Perry Meridian
Greenwood Community
Decatur Central
Decatur Central
Plainfield

Whiteland Community
Mooresville

Perry Meridian
Greenwood Community
Whiteland Community
Perry Meridian
Franklin Community
Franklin Community
Mooresville

Perry Meridian
Mooresville

Plainfield

Plainfield

Plainfield

Perry Meridian
Franklin Community
Plainfield

Perry Meridian
Greenwood Community
Decatur Central
Franklin Community
Plainfield

Plainfield

Plainfield

Decatur Central
Plainfield

Franklin Community
Franklin Community
Plainfield

Franklin Community
Whiteland Community
Decatur Central

Perry Meridian
Whiteland Community
Plainfield

Perry Meridian
Plainfield

Greenwood Community
Whiteland Community
Mooresville
Whiteland Community
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2023 Mid-State Conference Cross Country Champuoship - High

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139 (55)
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155 (56)
156 0
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FrontRunner Timing

232
277
359
369
371
316
231
324
282
337
254
269
221
288
280
342
289
333
365
374
321
261
346
361
216
303
366
329
340
268
343
344
285
267
245
297
279
355
328
228
236
334
364
362
230
290
222
273
229
271
266

Landon Compton
Cameron Ely
Riley Gerteisen
Nicholas Perry
Evan Reisert
Jacob Wineinger
Brycen Bergman
Trevor Dunn

lan Linton

Jeremy Lubsen
Luis Giner-Perez
Cam Tucker
Tabani Mutungambera
Deacon Sachs
Corbin Hutchinson
Matthew Rodarmel
James Stephey
Gage Inman
Peyton Land
Conor Shirley
Bryson Daugherty
Jaxon Mcilwain
Hayden Stone
Brady Goedecker
Samuel Cooper
Liam Massing
Trenton Martinelle
Vance Grimes
Max Payton
Jackson Scott
Andrew Rost
Nolan Shrake
Ethan Nielsen
Cameron Gee
Elijah Thompson
Noah Griswold
Gavin Holloman
Jackson Cook
Isaiah Gray

Eli West

Clay Holman
Abshar Khan
Arminder Kandola
Isaac Groover

lan Barnett
Carson Thompson
Xavier Rosas
Sam Bellner
Yuvraj Atweal
Alexander Wolfe
Clay Crismore

School Bovs

JR 00:21:00.67
SO 00:21:02.19
FR 00:21:06.21
JR 00:21:10.34
FR 00:21:13.58
SR 00:21:16.86
SO 00:21:17.64
SR 00:21:19.30
SR 00:21:21.40
FR 00:21:22.25
SO 00:21:23.67
SR 00:21:23.88
SR 00:21:25.54
SR 00:21:26.58
SO 00:21:27.16
JR 00:21:30.03
FR 00:21:33.42
SR 00:21:34.39
JR 00:21:45.17
FR 00:21:46.83
JR 00:21:50.69
FR 00:21:53.87
SR 00:21:57.47
FR 00:22:01.19
SR 00:22:01.72
SO 00:22:06.10
SO 00:22:11.40
SO 00:22:14.64
JR 00:22:22.03
SO 00:22:25.67
FR 00:22:29.72
SO 00:22:31.22
JR 00:22:35.43
JR 00:22:36.25
FR 00:22:40.40
SO 00:23:18.19
FR 00:23:23.31
SO 00:23:34.81
SO 00:23:36.80
FR 00:23:38.45
SO 00:24:37.07
JR 00:24:37.75
FR 00:25:38.25
SR 00:26:05.45
FR 00:26:05.99
SO 00:26:23.78
FR 00:26:55.63
SO 00:27:02.87
FR 00:27:17.43
FR 00:31:13.19
FR 00:34:01.88
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Mooresville
Whiteland Community
Whiteland Community
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Franklin Community
Plainfield

Mooresville

Plainfield

Greenwood Community
Martinsville

Decatur Central
Mooresville
Mooresville

Plainfield

Mooresville

Plainfield

Whiteland Community
Whiteland Community
Plainfield

Greenwood Community
Plainfield

Whiteland Community
Decatur Central

Perry Meridian
Whiteland Community
Plainfield

Plainfield

Martinsville

Plainfield

Plainfield

Mooresville
Martinsville

Franklin Community
Perry Meridian
Mooresville
Whiteland Community
Plainfield

Decatur Central
Franklin Community
Plainfield

Whiteland Community
Whiteland Community
Franklin Community
Mooresville

Decatur Central
Mooresville

Franklin Community
Martinsville
Martinsville
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